Yorkshire Urban League 2011

|Posn Name Club Age Class Scarboro' Hathersage Filey Ripon York Ilkley Beverley Dore Sheffield Leeds Uni Skipton Best 6
Junior Men (M16-)
1 Michael Adams SYO M16 90 96 96 100 100 96 93 581
2 William Parkinson NOC M16 93 100 96 96 96 91 572
2 Jake Field SYO M16 91 89 93 100 93 93 93 100 572
4 Joe Woodley AIRE M16 93 100 100 100 96 489
5 Davy Ker AIRE M16 89 93 90 91 363
6 Miles Gilleard AIRE M14 83 87 89 86 345
7 Ruaridh Mon-Williams AIRE M14 91 91 93 275
8 Daniel Calvert AIRE M16 91 90 87 268
9= Scott Marshall AIRE M14 90 90 180
9= James Allison LoC M14 91 89 180
11 Alisdair Pedley EPOC M12 87 88 175
12= Zac Field SYO M16 100 100
12= Ben Beresford NOC M16 100 100
12= William Pickles AIRE M16 100 100
15= Lova Chechik EBOR M16 96 96
15= Tom Handslip CLARO M14 96 96
15= Barnaby Warren NN M16 96 96
15= Dom Simmonds HALO M12 96 96
19= Ben Gugan CLARO M14 93 93
19=Jacob Smith HALO M10 93 93
21=Jonny Hall AIRE M16 91 91
21=Nicholas Wilson LEI M12 91 91
21=James Errington HH M14 91 91
24= Daniel Figg HH M14 90 90
24= Nic Craven SYoO M14 90 90
26= Jacob Pepper EBOR M16 89 89
26= Ronan Sahni SYo M10 89 89
28= Sam Chavez AIRE M10 88 88
28=Alex Hall SYO M14 88 88
28=  Stewart Alison LoC M12 88 88
31= Sam Garratt CLOK M14 86 86
31= Philip Wiegand SYO M14 86 86
33 Joe Uprichard DVO M12 85 85
34 Daniel Nolan DVO M14 84 84
Junior Women (W16-)
1 Megan Harrison EPOC W12 90 96 89 96 93 90 96 89 85 89 86 561
2 Yasmin Field SYO W12 91 87 100 90 83 87 87 542
3 Lucy Haines AIRE W12 100 93 96 88 91 468
4 Louise Adams SYO wi4 96 96 91 91 90 464
5 Julie Emmerson oD W16 100 100 100 100 400
6 Laura King AIRE W12 93 88 90 88 359
7= Becky Appleton CLARO wi4 89 91 86 89 355
7= Laura Harrison EPOC w10 93 93 85 84 355
9 Karen Maxwell RR w16 96 96 96 288
10 Chloe Potter BOK W16 96 90 93 279
11 Jessica Beresford NOC wi4 100 90 86 276
12 Cari Littler SYO W16 93 91 88 272
13 Amy Kimberley DVO W16 90 91 89 270
14 Helen Wood AIRE W16 100 100 200
15 Katherine Hall SYO W16 100 93 193
16 Laura Hindle MDOC wi4 93 93 186
17 Emily Cooper EBOR W12 87 93 180
18 Elizabeth Dean CLOK W12 91 88 179
19 Rachel Potter BOK W10 86 85 171
20 Emily Blackford BADO W16 100 100
21 Eloise Wright CLOK W16 96 96
22=  Martha Pickles AIRE wi4 91 91
22= Caroline Hindle MDOC w16 91 91
24 Freya Nolan DVO w10 90 90
25= Becky Bailey CLOK W16 89 89
25= Carolyn Hindle MDOC W16 89 89
27= Milly Websdale AIRE W10 88 88
27= Rebecca Whittingham WIM w14 88 88
29= Charis Winter AIRE W10 87 87
29= Hannah Horsewill NOC w16 87 87
31= Hannah Winter AIRE w10 86 86
31= Ruth Parsons NOR wi4 86 86
33= Charlotte Webster NOC w12 84 84
33= Naomi Calvert AIRE w12 84 84
Men Open (M18+)
1 Adam Bradbury SYO M20 93 82 91 83 96 100 85 77 87 88 555
2 Zac Field SYO M16 87 100 96 83 83 91 540
3 Stuart Fraser EBOR M21 89 78 90 90 71 88 91 72 78 83 531
4 Joshua Cooper EBOR M18 72 86 90 74 82 86 490
5 Paul Watson MDOC M35 87 81 61 85 74 74 462
6 Liam Harrington LOG M21 96 86 79 88 87 436
7 Alex Rothman SYO M21 90 100 93 89 372
8 Craig Thomson FVO M18 93 77 90 89 349
9 Andis Celinskis AIRE M21 58 87 75 82 302
10 Josh Beech EBOR M21 96 100 100 296
11 Ian Nixon AIRE M21 96 100 96 292
12 Simon Bradbury SYO M18 91 79 96 266
12=Dan Findlay-Robinson SLOW M21 91 85 90 266
14 Leon Foster AIRE M21 84 90 90 264
15 David Bowman AIRE M35 79 93 88 260
16 Jonny Hooton EBOR M18 86 88 84 258
17 Lova Chechik EBOR M16 93 82 78 253
18 Gareth Candy SYO M21 83 81 80 244




19 Adam Poole

20 Matthew Burden

21 Kevin Randall

22 Jonny Kendall

23 Carl Edmonds

24 Romualdas Stupelis

25 Rob Baker

26 Tim Street

27 Adam Potter

28=  Stuart Hooton

28= Pauls Liepins

30 Oliver O'Brien

31 Gordon Urquhart

32 Jeff Colbert

33 Paul Todd

34= Tim Hayles

34=  Andrew Powell

34= Tom George

37= Luke O'Driscoll

37= David Wilson

39 David Kimberley

40 Roger Lewis

41=Shane Lynch

41=  Kris Jones

41=  Matthew Crane

41= Richard Robinson

45= Todd Oates

45=  Geoffrey Ellis

45= John Rocke

48=  Alistair Buckley

48= Rudolfs Freimanis

50= Jonathan Crickmore
50= Nick Taylor

50= Olly Williams

53= Yasha Chechik

53= Nicholas Barber
55= Graham Gristwood
55= David Alcock

55= David Jolly

55=  Christian Jones

59 Will Critchley

60= Tim Patterson

60= Ben Beresford
60= Helen Gardner
60= Anthony Squire

64 Joe Taunton

65=Rachael Elder

65= Thomas Fellbaum
65= Ian Furlong

68= Russell Baldwin

68= Ben Maliphant

68= Roger Goddard
68= Pauls Liepins
72= Sam Brown

72= Aidan Smith

74= Richard Crabb

74= Alex McCann

74= Robert Gardner
77= Robert Stein

77= Dimitry Adamskiy

77= William Gardner

80= Aislinn Kendall
80= Ben Smith

82= Ian Webb

82= David Godfrey

84= Jeff Powell Davies

84=  Evan Barlow

86=  Christopher Lambert

86= David Maliphant

88= Charles Neil

88= Tim Dobra

90= Alisdair Hutt

90= Neil Carter

92=Russell Baldwin

92= Samuel Horsewill
92=  Andy Redfearn

95 Michael Hanson-Morris

96 Mark Libby

97 Angus Lund

98 Lee Beavers

99 Fraser Birtwhistle

100 David Ward

101  Chris Lambert

102 Matt Green

103 Mike Chapman
Women Open (W18+)

1 Charlotte Ward
Emma Harrison
Jayne Sayles
Helen Smith
Cerys Jones
Victoria Todd
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Julia Ferguson
Alison Wright
Louise Markstedt
Emily Wood
Claire Macpherson
Rachael Rothman
Anwen Darlington
Clare Baker

Kim Baxter
Sarah Edwards
Alex Kilcoyne
Catherine Slade
Carol White
Clare Todd

Kelly Candy

Viv Murphy
Gemma Tate

Liz Day

Sarah Rollins
Amanda Leo
Toni O'Donovan
Heather Gardner
Charlotte Watson
Jean Gaudin
Aislinn Kendall
Jaimie Buckley
Maria McKenzie
Amy Brown
Anne Edwards
Faye Pinker

Alice Fellbaum
Zoe Harding
Florence Haines
Kerry Willacy

Michelle Spillar
Lisa Broadest
Lucy Nell
Voirrey Walsh
Jenny Evans

Rachel Findlay-Robinson

Fionne Lynch
Andrea Page
Ruth King

Rona Lindsay
Pauline Tryner
Christine Smith
Kirstin Maxwell
Blanka Collis
Elizabeth Parkinson
Siarlot Lloyd
Shona Simmons
Sophie Kirk

Outi Kamarairen
Abi Longhurst
Helen Wilkinson
Jessica Appleton
Helen Anthony
Ceri Williams
Helen Elmes
Alison Crabb
Hayley Fox
(M40+)

Brian Ward

Paul Bradbury
Andrew Kelly
Tony Udris
Steve Corrigan
Dean Field

Nick Jones

Dave Brown
Chris Wright
Martin Ward
Charlie Adams
Paul Turner
Paul Murgatroyd
Alistair Tinto
Mark Thomson
Ian Marshall
Paul Beresford
Stephen Lang
Andy Furnell
Richard Baxter
Steve Watkins
Simon Martland
Sean Harrington
Colin Smith
Robert Parkinson
David Potter
John Embrey
Nicholas Evans
Stephen Kimberley

WCH
LOG
EBOR
AIRE
CLYDE
SYo
SHuUOC
SYO
SYo
LOG
SYO
SAX
HOC
LOC
SYO
CLOK
SYoO
NOC
BAOC
SYo
oD
SROC
WCOC
LOG
EBOR
SYo
NN
EBOR
TVOC
AIRE
MDOC
SROC
AIRE

SOLWAY

WIM
AIRE
RAFO
BAOC
NOC
SHUOC
SYO
LOG
SLOW
ESOC
SYO
SLOW
RR
DRONG
NOC
EPOC
BOK
oD
NOC
FVO
AIRE
CLARO
AIRE
uyocC
DEE
RAFO
LOG

HALO
SYO
AIRE
SYO
EBOR
SYO
AIRE
EBOR
CLOK
SYO
SYO
SELOC
LOG
EPOC
FVO
AIRE
NOC
MDOC
LOG
SYO
AIRE
SPOOK
LOG
SYO
NOC
BOK
HOC
NOC
DVO

w21
w21
w20

w21
w21
w21
w21
W35
w21
w20
W35
w21
w21
w21
W35
w21
w21
W35
w20
w21
w21
wis
w21
w21
w21
W35
w21
w21
W35
wis
wis
wis
W35

w21
W35
w21
w21
wis
w21
w21
W35
w21
wis
W35
w21
W20
w21
wis
wis
wis
W20
w21
W20
W35
wis
w21
W20
wis
w21
W35

M45
M50
M50
M40
M50
M45
M50
M50
M50
M40
M45
M50
M40
M45
M45
M45
M40
M40
M45
M40
M40
M45
M50
M45
M50
M45
M50
M50
M50

100

93

89

96
90

93
91
89

87
86

100

89

100

96

93

90

87

86

85

83

79

78
81

68

57

100

75

66

63
76

74

93

90

80

96

90

90
89
84
88

85
80
86
93
100
76

81

74

91

96
88

87

86

93

88
83
82

87

93

86

89

96

81

100

80

80

89

100
85

81
90
78

96

88

87

84

82

79

86

88
85
83

75
64
70
100

67
91

76

79
87
61
78
96
93
59

65

84
82

90

91

100

93

85

90
93
88
89

87
79

84
81
80
82

96

93

100
96

89

91

87
93

85

96

93

100

91

90

87

86

85

87
80
85
84
78

73

72

71
93
62

96

89

67

81
77
100
90
89

83

78

75

74

96

93

91

88

87

86

85

84

76

81
82
67
83

96
93
80
86
69

71

73
90
89
57
59
88

74

82
96

81

91
87

86

100

89

88

85

80

89
87
88
84

83
80
77
100
82
96
74
68

81
83

85

70

75

86

91
88
96

86

89

83

80

93

84

82

85
82
84
81

80
74

100
96
70
91
69

77

64

63

68
66
88
78

373
338
292
261
244
196
190
189
176
176
172
171
169
168
165
164
154
100
100
100
96
96
96
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
91
91
90
90

90
89
89
88
88
88
87
87
87
87
86
86
86
85
85
85
85
85
84
84
84
83
82
82
80
79
76

543
535
527
523
499
497
493
493
490
489
489
480
457
451
442
397
393
372
342
310
292
276
272
268
265
263
262
253
236




100=
100=
102=
102=
104=
104=
106

107=
107=
109=
109=
111

112=
112=
114=
114=
116=
116=
116=
119=
119=
121=

Lee Scott

David Murphy
Robert King
David Harrison
Richard Barrett
Chris Littler

Paul Thornton
Liam Corner
Dave Heath
Andrew Reynolds
David Hunt

Karl Marshall
Mark Chapman
Ian Maxwell
Graham Lloyd
Martyn Broadest
Trevor Hindle
Tim Weigand
Alan Hicking
Bruce Bryant
Dave Denness
David Vincent
Howard Leslie
Peter Jones
Andrew Macpherson
Colin Duckworth
Jeremy Walford
Nev Myers

Nigel Owens
Tony Burton
Mark Foxwell
Adrian Pickles
Tim Tett

Michael Billinghurst
Maurice Calvert

Charles Bromley Gardner

Chris Poole

Craig Blackford
Tim Allsopp
Anthony Hall
Mike Pedley
Roger Thetford
Jonathan Emberton
Paul Van Dam
Chris McSweeney
Mike Nolan

Julian Warren
Paul Addison
Keith McDermott
David Allison
David Harrison
Tom Bedwell
Graham Pepper
Mike Winter

Alan Honey
Dorien James
John Whittingham
Patrick Smyth
Dennis Hootton
Simon Errington
Gary Longhurst
Simon Brook
Mark Jesson
Stephen Martin
Ian Wilson
Richard Parkin
Mark Sammon
Gary Savill

John Mather
Greg Best

Mike Capper

Joe Parkinson
Andy Sykes
Peter Harris

Nick Martin
Alastair Patterson
Clive Street

Mike Capper
Nicholas Lightfoot
Mike Edwards
Michael Thompson
Kevan Latham
Rob Bailey

Mark Webster

Ed Hulf

Allen Bannister
Paul Rigg

Alan Brown

Andy Paterson
Martyn Dean
Anthony Walker
Jonathan Cundill
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121= Jonathan Eaton
123  Christopher Smith
124= Edward Nicholson
124= Murray White
126  Paul Blanc
Women Vets (W40+)

1 Ruth Ker

2 Jill Libby

3= Amanda Cooper
3= Helen Parkinson
5 Heather Phipps

6 Marcia Bradbury
7 Pam Brown

8 Amanda Ward

9 Linda Hayles

10 Elizabeth Hamer-Davies
11 Liz Phillips
12= Linda Kelly
12= Caroline Potter
14 Joanne Nell
15 Amanda Roberts
16 Janet Evans
17 Marie Roberts
18 Lindsey King
19 Jenny Peel
20 Joyce Marshall
21 Janet Adams
22 Delia Kingsbury
23 Janet Leake
24 Claudia Hall
25=  Eileen Maxwell
25=Jackie Chapman
27 Steph Young
28 Ann Kimberley
29= Eva Wheeler
29= Kim Leslie
31 Clare Hanna
32 Sandra Vogel
33 Jill Emerson
34= Pat Moody
34= Marian White
36 Liz Large
37 Celia Dean
38 Claire Alison
39= Anne Kimberley
39= Clare Hanna
41= Charlotte Somers-Cocks
41= Alison Simmons
43= Moira Chapman
43= Sue Bett
43= Alison Hardy
43= Angela Brand-Barker
47= Helen Woodley
47=Jackie Chapman
47= Jackie Hallett
47= Tanya Taylor
51= Wendy Bullen
51= Louise Longhurst
51= Jane Anthony
54= Dorte Torpe Hansen
54=  Carolyn Moon
56= Lesley Ward
56= Helen Errington
58= Amanda Crawshaw
58= Amanda Roberts
60=  Debbie Handslip
60= Debbie Warren
60= Hazel Hindle
63 Susan Crickmore
64= Jane Blackford
64= Trudy Crosby
66= Sue Lynch
66= Susan Birtwhistle
68= Susan Allard
68= Hilary Palmer
70=Ros James
70=  Liz Cross
72 Maria Chechik
73 Helen Smethurst
74 Isla Mathieson
75 Jacqueline Embrey
76 Chris Horsewill
Men Super Vets (M55+)
John Britton
Bill Hanley
Mike Hampton
Tony Carlyle
Mike Ridealgh
Chris Burden
Peter O'Connell
Kevin Gallagher
Neil Harvett
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186
184
176
173
172
172
171
170
167
167
164

159

152

586
564
561
544
504
490
480
474
468




100=
100=

Richard Payne
Kenneth Hutson
John Robinson
Mike Capper
Michael Smith
Simon Brook
Ian Ditchfield
Mike Cope

Neil Croasdell
Grahame Crawshaw
Peter Jones
David Shelley
John Middler
Stephen Round
Ray Waight
Sandy Burgon
Henry Marston
David Armstrong
Steve Brockbank
Trevor Roberts
Alan Parker
Andrew Payne
Brian Slater

Guy Patterson
Michael Neil
Steve Whitehead
Andy Emerson
Andrew White
Jonathan Howell
Steve Buckley
Doug Dickenson
Steven Wood
John Smales
David Rose
Christopher Drew
Mike Perry

Colin Drury

John Franklin
Neil Stevens
John Collyer
Allen Barnes
Howard Sawyer
Guy Seaman
Chris Rostron
Tim Moon

Fred Miller

Arun Sahni

Stan Appleton
Steve Brockbank
Alun Jones

Pete Jones

Peter Gorvett
Mick Smith
Mikhail Gryaznevich
Martyn Gill

Tony Thornley
Bill Griffths
David Horn
Peter Carey
Richard Gardner
Richard Spendlove
Clive Wilson
Steve Green

Roy Bradley
Frank Kew

Mike Smithard
Mike Bennett
Geoffrey Hensman
Mike Godfree
Ian Robson

Ray Collins
Eddie Speak
Keith Sykes

Paul Ferguson
Tony Davies
Robert Page
Keith McDermott
Peter Lomas
Gerry Symes
John Duffield
David Morgan
Ian Couch
Ranald MacDonald
David Rosen

Ken Patterson
Allen Banister
John Pullin

John Marriott
Jeffrey Baker
Peter Hornsby
Tony Horsewill
Fred Ross

EPOC
HALO
WCH
WAOC
HALO
AIRE
MV
CLARO
EPOC
MDOC
AIRE
AIRE
oD
SELOC
SYO
BOK
SYoO
AIRE
DFOK
MDOC
AIRE
DEE
HALO
AIRE
RAFO
EBOR
oD
HOC
WCH
LOC
DVO
EPOC
EBOR
PFO
HH
SAX
SYo
SO
AIRE
SOs
CLARO
AIRE
SYO
MDOC
CLARO
NATO
SYO
CLARO
DFOK
TVOC
SN
SYO
HH
TVOC
AIRE
AIRE
EBOR
EBOR
oD
oD
EPOC
SYo
NOC
CLOK
AIRE
DEE
HH
CLARO
DVO
EBOR
WCH
MDOC
EPOC
SROC
SELOC
EPOC
EBOR
MDOC
AIRE
CHIG
EPOC
EPOC
DVO
SROC
AIRE
CLARO
LOC
LEI
LOG
MOR
NOC
AIRE

M60
M60
M60
M55
M65
M55
M55
M60
M60
M60
M55
M55
M55
M60
M55
M55
M60
M55
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M55
M60
M60
M55
M55
M55
M60
M65
M55
M55
M60
M60
M65
M60
M60
M60
M65
M65
M55
M60
M60
M60
M60
M55
M60
M60
M55
M55
M60
M60
M55
M55
M60
M60
M65
M65
M55
M65
M55
M55
M60
M60
M60
M55
M60
M60
M60
M55
M55
M65
M60
M60
M60
M60
M70
M60
M60
M65
M60
M55
M55
M60
M55
M60
M60
M60
M55
M55
M60

91

86

87

85

90
89

90
77
91

80

78

86
81

79

93

88

85

83

76

73

100
79
84
75

86
80
83

88

71

78

74

72

76

89

81

88

77

71

83

72

87
84

79
85

75

81

96

82
78

69

68

91

86

74

91

71
82

79
69
75

90
83

86

77

76

73

74

84

78

81
85

67

70

88

72

91

90

85

81
77

86

87
82
79

76

75

93

89

88

83

80

83

88
87

82
85

86
82
96

91
86
89
83

85
80

81

93

89
88

87
84

80
78

88
59
83
81

77
96

61

80
75
66

78

65

89

85

74

73

67

69

100

84

82

79

76

70

68
64

96
77
82
86

100
73

87
83
79
74

81

65

69

71
67

93
89

76

75

72

68

88

80

70

64

89
67

90
69

72
96

87
84
79

91

81

73

62
63
65

88

78

76
70
74

64

68

100

93

82

77

75

454
436
435
435
398
393
392
384
378
377
351
334
324
314
314
262
252
249
234
228
222
219
213
212
206
192
182
177
176
170
167
167
161
160
159
159
159
158
157
152
150
149
146
145
144
143
141
138
136
100
100
93
93
93
93
91
90
89
89
89
89
88
88
88
88
88
87
86
85
84
84
83
83
82
82
81
80
80
80
79
78
77
76
76
75
74
72
70
70
68
64
64




102
103

Ian Gilliver
Ian Hill

Women Super Vets (W55+)

45
46=
46=
48

49=
49=
51=
51=
53=
53=
55

Sue Stevens
Jean Lochhead
Wendy Carlyle
Gill Ross
Christine Roberts
Maureen Webb
Susan Findlay-Robinson
Dorothy Smith
Sheila Smith
Janet Todd
Karen Clark

Jean Payne
Irene Crawshaw
Glenys Ferguson
Jenny Collyer
Mary Carrick
Pauline Ward
Jackie Page
Margaret Parker
Pat Marston
Helen Gardner
Miriam Rosen
Mary Nixon

Jill Smith

Diana McClure
Jackie Barnes
Rosie Shaw

Ruth Rhodes

Viv MacDonald
Gill Mawby

Joan Selby
Susan Howes
Margaret Buckley
Hilary Bloor
Sheila Carey
Pauline Smithard
Ann Armistead
Sally Rollo

Liz Drew

Monika Cooper
Marian Smales
Judith Holt
Melinda Riley
Annette Milburn
Frances Prendergast
Jacqueline Stevens
Juliet Morgan

Sue Brant
Christine Smith
Helen Cox
Christine Middleton
Anne Gibbs

Julie Brook
Katherine Hill
Pauline Wilson

Men Ultra Vets (M70+)

O NOUA WN =

Barrie Speake
Guy Goodair
Brian Odell
Roger Mawby
John Evans
Patrick O'Grady
Brian Ward
Mike Hardy
Peter Lomas
David Parkin
Peter Leake
Michael Calvert
Charles Smith
Geoff Gibbs

Women Ultra Vets (W70+)

1

2
3
4

Catherine Odell
Judith Goodair
Rae Lomas

Clarissa Napier

MDOC
AIRE

AIRE
EPOC
AIRE
AIRE
EBOR
CLOK
WCH
HALO
EBOR
EBOR
EBOR
DEE
MDOC
SROC
SOs
HALO
DVO
EPOC
AIRE
SYo
EBOR
SROC
SARUM
EBOR
LOC
CLARO
SMOC
SO
DVO
EBOR
CLOK
SAX
LOC
SYo
oD
DEE
DVO
SOLWAY

HH
SYO
EBOR
DVO
SYO
WCOoC
EBOR
AIRE
EPOC
EPOC
EPOC
AIRE
LEI
LOG
MDOC
AIRE
SYO

EBOR
EPOC
EBOR
EBOR
DEE
HALO
DVO
CLOK
MDOC
BOK
LEI
CLARO
EPOC
LOG

EBOR
EPOC
MDOC
CLOK

M60
M65

W55
W65
W55
w60
w60
W55
W55
w60
w60
w60
W55
W55
W65
w60
W65
w60
W65
w60
W65
w60
w60
w60
w60
W55
w60
W65
W55
W65
W55
w60
W65
W65
w60
W55
W65
W55
w60
W55

W60
W65
W55
W60
W55
W55
W60
W55
W65
W65
W65
W55
W65
W65
W60
W60
W55

M70
M75
M70
M70
M70
M75
M75
M70
M70
M75
M70
M70
M70
M70

W70
W70
W70
W70

100
93
91

88
89

96

90

87

100
96
91

93

100
96

93

96
85
86

82

84

100

90

89

88
81

83

77
93

91

87

80

79

78

100

91

96

88

93
90

96
100
93

100
91

84

87
89

85

88
83
82
96

86

93

90

81

100
89
90
88
91

96

93

100
96

100
93
90
89
85
84
86

83
96
88

91

87

82

100

93

96

100

89
90
91
83
81
75
78
80

74
100
87

76
93

96

86
85

82
79
77

88

84

100
96

91

93

100
96

100
88
96
89
86
85

87

82

91
84

90

93

83

100

96

100

100
96
93
90
89
88
86
87
82

91

85

84

83

100
96

93

100

96
100

93

91

85
89

87

84

90

88

86

100
93

96

93
96
100

63

100
85
93
88

81
84

90

91

83

79

96

82
86
89
87

80

96
91
89

90

93

100

100
96

100
88
96
86
84
82
89

91
83

87
85

90

93

81

100

93

100
96

61
100
96
88
86
84
83

87
81

90

82

91
93

89

85

80

79

100
89

88
93

91

90

100

63
61

600
569
567
535
511
510
508
508
439
402
392
356
335
275
270
264
258
256
250
245
192
186
181
179
178
174
172
172
172
171
169
159
154
93
93
93
91
90

88
88
87
87
86
85
84
83
83
82
81
81
80
80
79
79
78

600
592
554
449
285
277
274
189
184
183
100
96
93
90

600

588
193
93




